# 103000018495

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer			
5/2 m8t			

Office Use Only



05/19/03--01054--016 \*\*130.00



# **ROBERT M. KESTEN** ATTORNEY AT LAW

7831 Nautique Court Lake Worth, Florida 33467 Tel: (561) 704-2508 Fax: (561) 304-0859

Seymour A. Kesten (1931 - 1991)e-mail: rmk1056@aol.com Admitted in Florida and New Yoch AWA 61 2

1:32 2:2

May 15, 2003

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Filing for J CAVALIERI, LLC

Please find enclosed for filing Articles of Organization for the above referenced Limited Liability Company.

Enclosed also find a check in the amount of \$130.00 representing the following:

Ι.	Filing fee for Articles of Organization	\$100.00
2.	Designation of Registered Agent	\$ 25.00
3.	Certificate of Status	<u>\$ 5.00</u>
	Total Submitted	\$130.00

Please return the letter of acknowledgement and Certificate of Status to me upon completion of the filing procedure.

Should there be any questions I may be reached at the above number.

Thank you for your cooperation herein.

Florida Bar No. 628123

Services Provided in the areas of:

Real Estate, Commercial, Residential and Financing Personal Injury, Commercial Litigation Corporate and Commercial Law

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

د.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

J CAVALIERI, LLC

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 8950 SONOMA LAKE BLVD. BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33434

BUCA NATUN, FLUNIDA 33434

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	JEAN HASSON	الارور المعاد الرور والمناط	
	<u> </u>	Name	6
	8950 SONOMA LAKE	BLVD.	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	BOCA RATON	FL 33434	6
-	City,	State, and Zip	2 2 m

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

L Hasson Registered Agent's Signature

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Fiorida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

### JEAN HASSON

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)